TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Foundation Genomics, Inc. | | 10/20/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Foundation Medicine, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | One Kendall Square, Suite B6501 | | |
| City: | Cambridge | | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | | |
| Postal Code: | 02139 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77923596 | FOUNDATION MEDICINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F0678.20000US00 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Douglas R. Wolf |
| Signature: | /drw/ |
| Date: | 10/27/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=F0678.20000US00 CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 //923596

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0474



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FOUNDATION GENOMICS,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"FOUNDATION MEDICINE, INC.", THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2010, AT 2:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4725817 832

100978432

You may verify this certificate on a at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 10/27/2011

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8299637

DATE: 10-20-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0475